

George Bush Presidential Library

1000 George Bush Drive West College Station, TX 77845 phone: (979) 691-4041 fax: (979) 691-4030 http://bushlibrary.tamu.edu library.bush@nara.gov

Barbara Bush Memorial Collection Texas Flag Commemoration

Extent

1 folder

Access

Collection is open to all researchers. Donated historical materials held by the Bush Library are processed in accordance with the deed of gift agreement. These materials are not subject to the Freedom of Information Act.

Copyright

Researchers are advised to consult the copyright law of the United States (Title 17, USC) which governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Documents in this collection that were prepared by officials of the United States government as part of their official duties are in the public domain.

Provenance

Gift of George P. Bush, 2018

Processed By Staff Archivists, July 2018

Related Collections

n/a

Scope and Content

The Barbara Bush Memorial Collection consists of a letter from Texas State Representative Lyle Larson to Commissioner George P. Bush, a brochure titled "Rules Governing the Use of The Texas Flag," a State of Texas House of Representatives certificate authenticating the Texas Flag flown over the Texas Capitol in memory of Barbara Bush, and a resolution memorializing the former First Lady.

Biographical Note

George P. Bush holds the office of Texas General Land Office Commissioner. He is the grandson of former First Lady Barbara Bush, son of former Florida Governor Jeb Bush, and nephew of former president George W. Bush. He received these documents and a Texas Flag, which was flown over the

State Capitol in honor and memory of his grandmother, Barbara Bush. Barbara Bush was revered in the United States as "America's Grandmother," but especially loved within the State of Texas. The Resolution given to Commissioner Bush details the life accomplishments of Barbara Bush and her legacy to the American people.

System of Arrangement

The Barbara Bush Memorial Collection is arranged into one series. The following lists the series and its description.

Box 1 Barbara Bush Memorial Flag

[Barbara Bush—Texas Memorials]

Last modified: 07/13/2018